
Evergreen (WA) (0-7, 0-5) -vs- Bushnell (OR) (6-6, 3-2)
01/02/26 at Morse Center

 
 

 
 
Evergreen (WA) 80

Bushnell (OR) 104

Date: 01/02/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Morse Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Evergreen (WA) 32 48 80
Bushnell (OR) 55 49 104

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Tony Frohlich-Fair * 37 8-13 0-1 12-15 0-7 7 2 2 4 1 2 28
03 Tyler No * 19 4-5 4-5 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 14
05 Bradley Graham * 25 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 7 2 0 3 0
24 Gabriel Wigginton * 24 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Nathan Behr * 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
00 Zach Jefferson 18 7-12 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 17
02 Jayson Mathews 21 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
34 Kohrey Bridges 12 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
44 Jemoi Davis 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
33 Jacob Laff 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3
11 Kenzel Massey 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
23 Reilly McIlraith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 10-24 14-19 3-18 21 13 15 10 2 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 3-12   25.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 18-31   58.06 % 7-12   58.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-60   46.7 % 10-24   41.7 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: (2) Kenzel
Massey,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Squeeky Johnson * 28 9-15 6-11 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 26
03 Kaleb Burnett * 30 11-17 1-3 2-4 3-7 10 1 6 1 1 1 25
22 Cory Johnson * 39 10-19 1-4 2-4 4-11 15 2 6 5 0 2 23
04 Roy Bunn * 21 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 0 6
50 Ashton Harvey * 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 0 0 1 4
23 Rylan Donovan 22 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 9
30 Keenan Reckamp 16 2-6 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
31 Jacob Martinez 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
24 Isaiah Wallace 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-75 13-28 9-14 18-33 51 15 18 13 1 7 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-37   59.46 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 19-38   50.00 % 7-16   43.75 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 41-75   54.7 % 13-28   46.4 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
15:39



1st Half Box Score
Evergreen (WA) 32

Bushnell (OR) 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tony Frohlich-Fair 17 2-4 0-0 9-10 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 2 13
3 Tyler No 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
5 Bradley Graham 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
24 Gabriel Wigginton 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nathan Behr 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 Zach Jefferson 9 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
2 Jayson Mathews 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Kohrey Bridges 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jemoi Davis 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Jacob Laff 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Kenzel Massey 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
23 Reilly McIlraith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 3-12 9-12 3-8 11 9 5 7 0 6 32
34.5 % 25.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Squeeky Johnson 13 6-9 4-6 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 18
3 Kaleb Burnett 14 6-9 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 0 1 1 12
22 Cory Johnson 19 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 1 3 3 0 1 8
4 Roy Bunn 13 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
50 Ashton Harvey 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Rylan Donovan 11 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
30 Keenan Reckamp 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
31 Jacob Martinez 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Isaiah Wallace 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-37 6-12 5-6 8-18 26 8 10 8 1 6 55
59.5 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Evergreen (WA) 48

Bushnell (OR) 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tony Frohlich-Fair 20 6-9 0-1 3-5 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 0 15
3 Tyler No 10 4-5 4-5 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
5 Bradley Graham 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 0 0 2 0
24 Gabriel Wigginton 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Nathan Behr 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Zach Jefferson 9 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
2 Jayson Mathews 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
34 Kohrey Bridges 7 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
44 Jemoi Davis 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Jacob Laff 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Kenzel Massey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reilly McIlraith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 7-12 5-7 0-10 10 4 10 3 2 2 48
58.1 % 58.3 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Squeeky Johnson 15 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
3 Kaleb Burnett 16 5-8 1-2 2-4 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 0 13
22 Cory Johnson 20 6-11 1-3 2-4 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 1 15
4 Roy Bunn 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
50 Ashton Harvey 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Rylan Donovan 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Keenan Reckamp 5 2-4 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
31 Jacob Martinez 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Isaiah Wallace 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-38 7-16 4-8 10-15 25 7 8 5 0 1 49
50.0 % 43.8 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen (WA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bushnell (OR)
19:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
19:02 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ASHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,ASHTON
18:57 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,ASHTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NO,TYLER 18:29
18:28 STEAL  by HARVEY,ASHTON
18:21 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUNN,ROY
MISS 3PTR by BEHR,NATHAN 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
17:45 MISS JUMPER by BUNN,ROY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,KALEB
17:41 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 17:22
17:21 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CORY
17:19 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BUNN,ROY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CORY
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 17:02

17:02 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
16:57 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CORY
16:54 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORY

REBOUND DEF by NO,TYLER --
16:46 FOUL  by HARVEY,ASHTON

MISS FT by NO,TYLER 16:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NO,TYLER 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
16:35 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 16:25
16:25 BLOCK  by BURNETT,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNN,ROY
FOUL  by NO,TYLER 16:15
SUB IN by DAVIS,JEMOI 16:15
SUB IN by MCILRAITH,REILLY 16:15
SUB OUT by BEHR,NATHAN 16:15
SUB OUT by NO,TYLER 16:15

16:02 0-17 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 15:45 2-17 H 15
15:43 FOUL  by HARVEY,ASHTON

MISS FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY

15:19 2-19 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCILRAITH,REILLY 15:19

15:19 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --

15:19 SUB IN by DONOVAN,RYLAN
15:19 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ASHTON

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BUNN,ROY

15:02 2-22 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY



14:36 TURNOVER  by BUNN,ROY
STEAL  by MCILRAITH,REILLY 14:35
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,RYLAN
FOUL  by DAVIS,JEMOI 14:26

14:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MATHEWS,JAYSON 14:26
SUB IN by MASSEY,KENZEL 14:26
SUB OUT by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 14:26
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 14:26

14:26 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JACOB
14:26 SUB IN by WALLACE,ISAIAH
14:26 SUB IN by RECKAMP,KEENAN
14:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
14:26 SUB OUT by BUNN,ROY
14:26 SUB OUT by BURNETT,KALEB
14:09 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CORY

STEAL  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 14:09
14:00 FOUL  by RECKAMP,KEENAN

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 14:00 3-22 H 19
GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 14:00 4-22 H 18

13:49 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ISAIAH
13:37 FOUL  by WALLACE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JEMOI 13:33
-- REBOUND DEF by RECKAMP,KEENAN

FOUL  by MASSEY,KENZEL 13:26
13:16 4-24 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JEMOI(in the paint) 12:56 6-24 H 18
ASSIST  by MASSEY,KENZEL --

12:48 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,JACOB
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ZACH 12:48
SUB OUT by MCILRAITH,REILLY 12:48
FOUL  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 12:30
TURNOVER  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 12:30

12:09 6-26 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,JAYSON(in the paint) 11:59 8-26 H 18

11:42 8-28 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,JAYSON 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JACOB
11:09 TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,TURNER

STEAL  by JEFFERSON,ZACH 11:09
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JEMOI(in the paint) 11:05 10-28 H 18
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,ZACH --

11:01 10-30 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:01
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,ZACH 11:01

11:01 10-31 H 21 GOOD FT by DONOVAN,RYLAN
SUB IN by BRIDGES,KOHREY 11:01
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEMOI 11:01
MISS 3PTR by MASSEY,KENZEL 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JACOB
10:34 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORY

REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,KENZEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MATHEWS,JAYSON(in the paint) 10:15 12-31 H 19

10:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by LAFF,JACOB 10:00
SUB OUT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RECKAMP,KEENAN
09:25 MISS 3PTR by RECKAMP,KEENAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



09:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB
08:55 MISS 3PTR by RECKAMP,KEENAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:50 SUB IN by BURNETT,KALEB
08:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CORY
08:37 12-33 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB

07:56 12-35 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,JAYSON 07:33
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,JAYSON --
MISS 3PTR by LAFF,JACOB 07:29
REBOUND OFF by MASSEY,KENZEL --
MISS LAYUP by MASSEY,KENZEL 07:24
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ZACH(in the paint) 07:21 14-35 H 21
FOUL TECH by MASSEY,KENZEL 07:21
FOUL  by MASSEY,KENZEL 07:21
FOUL TECH by MASSEY,KENZEL 07:21
FOUL  by MASSEY,KENZEL 07:21

07:21 14-36 H 22 GOOD FT by WALLACE,ISAIAH
07:21 14-37 H 23 GOOD FT by WALLACE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:21 SUB IN by BUNN,ROY
07:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
07:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CORY
07:21 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JACOB
07:21 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ISAIAH
07:21 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,RYLAN
07:20 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORY

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --
TURNOVER  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 07:13

07:12 STEAL  by RECKAMP,KEENAN
07:07 TURNOVER  by RECKAMP,KEENAN

STEAL  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 07:02 17-37 H 20
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --
SUB IN by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 06:57
SUB OUT by MASSEY,KENZEL 06:57

06:44 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 06:17 20-37 H 17
ASSIST  by LAFF,JACOB --

06:13 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
FOUL  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 05:39

05:39 20-40 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
05:39 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

SUB IN by BEHR,NATHAN 05:39
SUB IN by NO,TYLER 05:39
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 05:39
SUB OUT by BRIDGES,KOHREY 05:39
SUB OUT by LAFF,JACOB 05:39
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,JAYSON 05:39
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 05:19

05:18 STEAL  by BURNETT,KALEB
05:15 20-43 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 04:53 22-43 H 21



04:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 04:53 23-43 H 20
04:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CORY
04:24 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
03:54 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,KALEB
03:51 MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,RYLAN
03:49 MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 03:45
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,ZACH 03:45

03:40 23-45 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)
03:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CORY

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 03:23 24-45 H 21
GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 03:23 25-45 H 20
SUB IN by MATHEWS,JAYSON 03:23
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by DONOVAN,RYLAN
03:23 SUB OUT by RECKAMP,KEENAN
03:00 MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by BEHR,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
02:39 25-47 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NO,TYLER 02:25
02:23 STEAL  by DONOVAN,RYLAN
02:19 25-50 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BUNN,ROY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CORY
02:00 FOUL  by BUNN,ROY

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 02:00 26-50 H 24
GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 02:00 27-50 H 23

01:55 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CORY
STEAL  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 01:54
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
01:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CORY

STEAL  by BEHR,NATHAN 01:34
01:16 FOUL  by BURNETT,KALEB

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 01:16 28-50 H 22
GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 01:16 29-50 H 21

00:54 29-53 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by LAFF,JACOB 00:30 32-53 H 21
ASSIST  by NO,TYLER --
SUB IN by LAFF,JACOB 00:25
SUB OUT by BEHR,NATHAN 00:25

00:03 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUNN,ROY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evergreen (WA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bushnell (OR)
GOOD 3PTR by NO,TYLER 19:49 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --

19:33 35-58 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,KALEB



GOOD 3PTR by NO,TYLER 19:15 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --

18:58 MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,KALEB

18:51 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)
18:43 FOUL  by HARVEY,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB

18:27 38-63 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
GOOD JUMPER by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 18:07 40-63 H 23

17:49 MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,ASHTON

17:45 40-65 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,ASHTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
FOUL  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 17:14

17:14 40-66 H 26 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CORY
17:14 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CORY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BRIDGES,KOHREY 17:14
SUB OUT by BEHR,NATHAN 17:14
GOOD 3PTR by BRIDGES,KOHREY 16:56 43-66 H 23
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --

16:41 43-68 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUNN,ROY

MISS JUMPER by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY

16:17 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CORY
MISS LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ASHTON
15:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

STEAL  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 15:58
TURNOVER  by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 15:56

15:39 43-70 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 15:31 45-70 H 25
15:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORY

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,KOHREY --
GOOD 3PTR by NO,TYLER 15:10 48-70 H 22
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --

14:39 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
REBOUND DEF by NO,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by NO,TYLER 14:25 51-70 H 19
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --
FOUL  by BRIDGES,KOHREY 14:02

14:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:02 MISS FT by BURNETT,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:02 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by BURNETT,KALEB

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ZACH 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ASHTON

13:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CORY

13:38 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 13:29 54-71 H 17
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --

13:00 MISS JUMPER by BUNN,ROY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,ASHTON

12:51 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY
REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --

12:45 FOUL  by BUNN,ROY



SUB IN by DAVIS,JEMOI 12:45
SUB IN by MATHEWS,JAYSON 12:45
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 12:45
SUB OUT by NO,TYLER 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JACOB
12:45 SUB IN by WALLACE,ISAIAH
12:45 SUB IN by DONOVAN,RYLAN
12:45 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ASHTON
12:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
12:45 SUB OUT by BUNN,ROY

TURNOVER  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 12:38
12:37 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CORY
12:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CORY

MISS LAYUP by BRIDGES,KOHREY 12:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB

12:11 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CORY

11:53 54-73 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRIDGES,KOHREY 11:36 57-73 H 16
ASSIST  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --

11:14 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JEMOI(in the paint) 10:59 59-73 H 14
ASSIST  by MATHEWS,JAYSON --
FOUL  by BRIDGES,KOHREY 10:40

10:40 MISS FT by BURNETT,KALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:40 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by BURNETT,KALEB
SUB IN by LAFF,JACOB 10:40
SUB OUT by BRIDGES,KOHREY 10:40

10:40 SUB IN by RECKAMP,KEENAN
10:40 SUB OUT by BURNETT,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,ZACH 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY

10:04 59-77 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CORY

MISS JUMPER by LAFF,JACOB 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ISAIAH

09:29 59-79 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ZACH(in the paint) 09:10 61-79 H 18
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,ZACH 09:04
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,JAYSON 09:04

08:55 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,JACOB
SUB IN by MATHEWS,JAYSON 08:46
SUB IN by MCILRAITH,REILLY 08:46
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEMOI 08:46
SUB OUT by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 08:46

08:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 08:36 63-79 H 16

08:27 MISS LAYUP by RECKAMP,KEENAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RECKAMP,KEENAN

08:24 MISS LAYUP by RECKAMP,KEENAN
BLOCK  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 08:24
REBOUND DEF by LAFF,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,JAYSON(in the paint) 08:11 65-79 H 14
FOUL TECH by TEAM 08:07

08:07 65-80 H 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CORY
08:07 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CORY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:03 65-82 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CORY



GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 07:51 67-82 H 15
ASSIST  by MATHEWS,JAYSON --

07:51 FOUL  by DONOVAN,RYLAN
GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 07:51 68-82 H 14

07:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
07:51 SUB OUT by WALLACE,ISAIAH
07:30 MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,RYLAN
07:24 MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN,RYLAN

BLOCK  by LAFF,JACOB 07:24
REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ZACH(in the paint) 07:16 70-82 H 12

07:05 70-85 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by RECKAMP,KEENAN
06:48 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,JACOB

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 06:48 71-85 H 14
MISS FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORY
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 06:48
SUB OUT by MCILRAITH,REILLY 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by BURNETT,KALEB
06:48 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,RYLAN
06:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

-- REBOUND OFF by RECKAMP,KEENAN
06:17 71-88 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RECKAMP,KEENAN

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 06:17 73-88 H 15

06:17 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,JACOB

06:17 73-91 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORY
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,ZACH(in the paint) 06:17 75-91 H 16
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:11

06:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:57 75-94 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CORY
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,JAYSON 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB
05:34 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,KALEB

STEAL  by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 05:33
05:30 FOUL  by BUNN,ROY
05:30 SUB IN by DONOVAN,RYLAN
05:30 SUB OUT by RECKAMP,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY(in the paint) 04:24 77-94 H 17
04:05 77-96 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,KALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,JAYSON 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB

03:26 MISS 3PTR by BUNN,ROY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by NO,TYLER 03:20
SUB IN by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 03:20
SUB OUT by LAFF,JACOB 03:20
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,JAYSON 03:20

03:11 77-98 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY
02:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CORY

GOOD FT by NO,TYLER 02:52 78-98 H 20
GOOD FT by NO,TYLER 02:52 79-98 H 19
FOUL  by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 02:37

02:29
79-
100 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY

MISS LAYUP by WIGGINTON,GABRIEL 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BUNN,ROY



01:58
79-
102 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY

01:48 FOUL  by BUNN,ROY

GOOD FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 01:48
80-
102 H 22

MISS FT by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,RYLAN

01:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRADLEY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SQUEEKY
01:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORY

REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH-FAIR,TONY --
MISS 3PTR by NO,TYLER 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KALEB

00:33
80-
104 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:11


